

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2361/2007

GOLDFILLED MERCANTILE COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYA JAMNAPRASAD JAISINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even though notice through courier service was issued to the first respondent on 15.2.2007, it has neither been served nor the unserved envelope returned back.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti service.

Granted.

Take steps within four weeks.

Await return of service.

Call on 14.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar