

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2361/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No. 3158/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GOLDFILLED MERCANTILE COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYA JAMNAPRASAD JAISINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report ))

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel submits that he has instructions to  
withdraw the special leave petition. Accordingly, the special  
leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master